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WELCOME
We are so glad you have chosen to join us here at The 
Chapel for one of our weekend services. Whether you are 
a regular attendee or this is your first time with us, we want 
to make sure you know how much we appreciate you being 
here today.
 
To stay connected and for more information, you can find 
us at www.thechapel.net, Facebook, Instagram, and The 
Chapel app. You can also fill out a connection card in the 
row in front of you and place them in the mailboxes at the 
doors as you exit. Ultimately, we hope that The Chapel 
becomes a place you call home and where you can 
discover Jesus’ plan for you to Believe, Grow, Serve, and 
Change Your World!

 
Senior Pastor Brandon Holler

CONNECT
Sunday 9AM & 10:30AM
Liz Faust  |        lfaust@thechapel.net

KIDS

ADULT GROUPS

MIDDLE SCHOOL (AMPD)
Sunday 9AM
Luke Zeddis  |         lzeddis@thechapel.net

Throughout the Week
Amy Beam  |         abeam@thechapel.net

HIGH SCHOOL (FUSED)
Sunday 10:30AM
Brandon Butz  |          bbutz@thechapel.net

Local, Regional, International Outreach
Newman Crook  |         ncrook@thechapel.net

MISSIONS

Visitations, Weddings, Challenges
Phil Johnson  |        pjohnson@thechapel.net

CARE

Sunday 9AM, 10:30AM and Throughout the Week 
Josh Lewis  |         jlewis@thechapel.net

ONLINE



TODAY: LoveWorks Open 
House & Building Blocks 
Backpack Drive Begins

7/9 - 7/12: AMPD City Life 
Mission Trip

7/11: Chapel Women Summer 
Book Club Starts

7/12: MOMS Play Date at  
Lafayette Meadows Elementary 
School Playground

7/16: Chapel Kids Game Night 

7/19: Chapel Seniors 
Cybersecurity Workshop & 
Chapel Membership Class

7/20: Chapel Women Summer 
IF Table Event

7/21 - 7/28: FUSED Honduras 
Mission Trip

7/22: July GO! Day

7/23: Building Blocks Backpack 
Drive Collection Ends

7/28: MOMS Summer Play Date 
at Buckner Park

8/3: Family Life Ministries Kings 
Island Trip

8/6: NO FAMILY LIFE PM 
PROGRAMMING

8/10: Chapel Seniors Painting 
Class

8/13: Back To School Bash 
Food Truck Night

LOOKING AHEADCongregational Mental Health 
Survey Is Live
As part of our Mental Wellness 
Ministry, we have been given the 
opportunity to offer a Mental Wellness 
Survey to The Chapel family! The 
overall results of this anonymous 
online survey will be collected by the 
Lutheran Foundation and shared with 
the Pastoral team and Mental Health 
advocates at The Chapel. Please 
scan the QR Code and take 5 – 10 
minutes to complete this online 
survey by July 21st. 

Next Membership Class is July 19th
If you’ve been a part of The Chapel 
for a while but want to dig deeper into 
who we are, what we believe, and why 
we do what we do, we have a class 
for you! Our next membership class 
is on Wednesday, July 19th, at 6:30 
PM in room 136 (please enter through 
Door #11). This class is a great way to 
learn about our mission and vision so 
that you can be part of the movement 
to build God’s church here at The 
Chapel and in Fort Wayne. If you have 
any questions about the class, please 
contact Pam Blumenherst at 
pblumenherst@thechapel.net. You can 
also scan the QR Code to sign up!

Building Blocks Backpack Drive 
Starts Today
Join us as we partner with Building 
Blocks Outreach in their annual 
Backpack Drive. With the help of The 
Chapel and other local organizations, 
Building Blocks empowers children 
and families in our area through early 
childhood education programs and 
community outreach. Be a part of this 
amazing ministry by picking up a 
backpack tag at The Chapel Event 
Center in the Tower Lobby THIS 
WEEKEND and then filling it with 
supplies to be returned by July 23rd. 




